## **SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Ward to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 147 by Senator Ward

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 4, after "means a" delete "device that" and insert, "powered device that
- travels at the speed of twenty miles per hour or less, is less than five hundred pounds,
- 4 excluding cargo,"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 6 On page 2, line 5, after "supplementary areas" insert ","
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, line 10, after "by" insert "the provisions of"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 11, after "Subpart" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 12 and
- insert "and Federal Aviation Administration airport regulations."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, line 7, after "other" before "traffic" insert "lawful"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 4, line 10, after "A." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 11 through
- 16 13 and insert the following:
- 17 "Personal delivery devices may be prohibited by local resolutions or ordinances
- if the local government determines that the prohibition is in the interest of public
- 19 safety."